

Council of the Cherokee Nation

Cherokee Nation Tribal Council 17763 S. Muskogee Ave. Tahlequah, OK 74464

Legislation Details

File #: 09-160 Version: 2 Name: Donations and Contributions Act of 2009

Type: Legislative Act Status: Passed

File created: 10/14/2009 In control: EXECUTIVE AND FINANCE COMMITTEE

 On agenda:
 10/29/2009
 Final action:
 12/14/2009

 Enactment date:
 12/14/2009
 Enactment #:
 LA-25-09

Title: ACT RELATING TO DONATIONS AND CONTRIBUTIONS FROM THE CHEROKEE NATION;

REPEALING PORTIONS OF LA 43-03, "THE EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE AND COMMUNITY SUPPORT PROJECTS AUTHORIZATION ACT OF 2003" AS AMENDED; DECLARING AN

EMERGENCY

Sponsors: Cara Cowan Watts

Indexes: Community Assistance, Community Support Projects, Contribution, Donations, Emergency

Assistance, General Assistance

Code sections: Title 62 - Public Finance

Attachments: 1. LA-25-09

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/21/2009	2	OFFICE OF THE CHIEF	Signed	
12/14/2009	2	TRIBAL COUNCIL	Approved	Pass
11/17/2009	1	EXECUTIVE AND FINANCE COMMITTEE	Approved with Amendments	Pass
11/17/2009	1	EXECUTIVE AND FINANCE COMMITTEE	Amended	Fail
11/17/2009	1	EXECUTIVE AND FINANCE COMMITTEE	Amended	Fail
11/17/2009	1	EXECUTIVE AND FINANCE COMMITTEE	Amended	Fail
10/29/2009	1	EXECUTIVE AND FINANCE COMMITTEE	Tabled	Fail
10/29/2009	1	EXECUTIVE AND FINANCE COMMITTEE	Tabled	